20080522000699360 1/1

Bk: LR200806 Pg: 15651
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  Jefferson County ,Alabama

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA {5655 30%athss 44058 ameny, filed on.

Judge of Probate- Alan L. King

SOUTHERN DIVISION
J
VERNON M. TALKINGTON and t  AL-ND Miscellaneous Case
JAMES E. WALKER, }
Y United States District Court
Plaintiffs, +  District of Wyoming
V. ' Case Number: 04-CV-285-]
h
NUTECH SERVICES, INC., and Pl }
LIQUIDATING, L.L.C., t/k/a/ PRAXIS !
RDUSTRIE L. } )
Detendants. h 20080529000218290 1/1 $11.0C

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
B5/7/29/2008 03:27:56FPM FILED/CERT

CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT

I, Sharon Harris, Clerk of the United States District Court for the Northern District of Alabama,
do hereby certify that a Final Default Judgment was rendered by the United States District Court for
the District of Wyoming, and registered in the United States District Court for the Northern District
of Alabama on the 13th day of March, 2008, in the above-styled cause wherein: plaintift Vernon
Talkington, should be and he is awarded judgment in the sum of $1,708,723 Dollars for economic
losses, past and future, and $250,000 Dollars for non-economic losses he has incurred as a result
of exposure to toxic fumes on October 23, 2001; and that Plaintiff James Walker, should be and he
is awarded judgment in the sum of $1,253,535 for economic losses, past and future, $432,216 for
custodial care, and $250,000 for non-economic losses, part and future, $432,216 for custodial care
and $250,000 for non-economic losses he has incurred as a result of exposure to toxic fumes on
October 23, 2001; and finally that plaintiffs, Vernon Talkington and James Walker, should be and
they are, awarded their costs pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P.54. The sums awarded in this Judgment shall
bear interest at the rate of 7.9% per annum from date entry of this Judgment; Plaintiffs will bear the
expense of their own attorney fees.

WITNESS My Hand and the Seal of this Court on May 20, 2008.

SHARON HARRIS, CLERK

- .
20080522000699360 _ 1/1 By: W\
Bk: LR200806 Pg:15651 Deputy Clgrk

Jef ferson County,Alabama

05/22/2008 02:40:15 PM LN
Fee — $4 .50

f Fees and Taxes-%$4 .50

Total o
TINSLEY




